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24 	 GENERAL LAWS—CE 14. 

CHAPTER 14. 

[Published March 1, 1870.] 

AN ACT to provide tax receipt stub books for town, cIty and vil-
lage treasurers, and to repeal chapter 118 of the general laws of 
1888, entitled "ant act to authorize town, city ann village treas-
urers to perform certain duties in reference to tax receipts and 
certificates." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Clerk of board SECTION 1. The clerk of the board of supervisors shall prepare, 
form. 	of each county in this state shall prepare a form, cause 

to be printed and furnish to each and every town, city 
and village treasurer of their respective counties, a book 
of tax receipts, with stubs to be a duplicate of the re-
ceipts for eaCh current year. 

Duty of treasur- SirerioN 2. It shall be duty of every town, city OF 
er In relation to 
receipts, 	village treasurer to use such receipts only as are pro-. 

vided for in section one of ads act, and to enter in each 
receipt given by him for the payment of taxes, the 
name of the person, firm, company or corporation pay. 
ing taxes, the date of issuing the receipt, the descrip-
tion of property upon which taxes are paid and the 
aggregate amount of taxes paid, which receipt shall be 
signed by the treasurer, and a duplicate thereof made up-
on the stub to be left in the book; and after noting 
.the payment of said taxes upon the ,tax-roll, then to 
deliver said receipt to the person entitled thereto. 

Shall deliver 	SiwnoN 8. It shall be the duty of the town, city 
stub bot ok 
county treasur-

o  or village treasurer, after having completed the col- 
or.  lection of taxes for that year, to deliver said stab-books, 

together with the tax-roll, to the county treasurer, and 
the county treasurer shall compare the said stub book 
with the said tax roll in every particular, as to the de• 
scription Of lands and other property upou which taxes 
have and have not been paid and as to the amount of 
money received for taxes before, his final settlement 
with said town l  city or village treasurer

' 
 and within / 

•  thirty days after the final settlement between the 
the county treasurer and the said town, city or village 
treasurer, the county treasurer shall deliver said stub- 
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book over to the clerk 'Of the board of supervisors to
t 

be by him filed' 'and preserved' iji his office. • 
SECTION 4. Upon applibatiOn and Upon the payment Clerk's fees for 

of twenty-five cents each; the said. clerk, of the board certified copy. 

of supervisors shall give a certified copy of said stubs, 
which shall be used as evidence in All cases, the same 
as the original stub or the original receipt. 

SECTION & Chapter 118 of the general 'laws of Repealed. 

	

1866 is hereby repealed: 	• : 
SECTION 6. This act shall take effect ' and be in 

force from and after its passage and publication. 
Approved'February 26; 1870, • 

CHAPTER 15. 

[Paneled Mara .1, 1870.] 

AN ACT to amend ebupter 223 of the general laws of 1882, entitled 
"an Oth to 1:erbiolde Ibr the payment of heart expenses when a-
change of Venue hi had." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly; do 'enact as follows : 

SEcTioN 1. Section one of chapter,22& of the rn- Amended. 

eral laws of 1862 is hereby amended so :as to ma as 
follows: 	In all cases When a change of venue in any costs to be 
civil or eximina.lnctiOn shall be allowed by any circuit td.. cha.eino. 
court or judge, pursuant, to law; and the place of trial 
of such action shall, be changed (except in cases where 
such' chauge is made because the 'action was not 
brought in' the Proper county); the county in 'which. 
such action was commenced shall pay to the county in 
which the same shall be tried, the following expenses, 
to-wit ' 

1st. The per diem fees allowed by liwtoJihe clerk 
in term. 

2d: The per diem' feet 'allowed 135 -f" la* to' the sheriff, 
under Sh,eriff' and deputies'aCtually in attendance upon , 
said cotirt. 	, 
• 8d. The per diem' fees allowed, by las o the Petit 

jurors actually in attendance upon gaid court ' 


